
Table 19l Housing completions by sector in the United Kingdom, 1970/71 to 2024/25

1970/71 1980/81 1990/91 2000/01 2005/06 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25

Local authorities 139,106 37,396 16,280 390 320 1,750 3,070 2,320 2,060 2,480 3,000 2,850 3,470 4,010 3,440 3,140 3,700 3,970 4,840 4,170

+ New towns 11,239 6,791 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –

+ Government departments 2,865 243 100 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –

= Total public sector 179,370 88,940 16,380 390 320 1,750 3,070 2,320 2,060 2,480 3,000 2,850 3,470 4,010 3,440 3,140 3,700 3,970 4,840 4,170

+ Housing associations 8,510 21,850 19,200 22,240 24,160 30,390 33,960 27,500 26,480 31,890 30,800 30,260 32,660 34,480 38,410 30,010 36,460 40,010 40,260 40,130

+ Private sector 174,350 131,030 161,630 152,730 185,840 103,880 108,930 103,330 110,100 118,670 135,590 144,910 156,100 165,380 169,120 148,520 165,120 166,770 145,310 137,590

= All dwellings 362,220 241,820 197,210 175,380 210,320 136,020 145,930 133,160 138,650 153,020 169,380 178,040 192,230 203,880 210,960 181,660 205,290 210,740 190,440 181,880

Source: See Table 19a.


